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Internal Revenue Service

Washington, DC 20224

Person to Contact:

733 15th St., NW, Suite 440 .
Washington, DC 20005 Refer Repiy to:

Date:

— Employef Identification Number:
Key District:

Accounting Periog Ending:
Foundation status Classification:
Advance Ruling Periocg Begins:

. Advance Ruling Pariod Ends:

Form 990 Required:
Dear Applicant:

Based on information supplied,
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Baltimore
June 30

509 (a) (2)

August 14, 1989
June 30, 1594
Yes

will be as stated in your application for recognition of
exemption, we have determined you are exempt from federal income

tax under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code

organization described in Section 501 (c) (3)

Accordingly,
organization,

dates shown above.

we have determined that you
be a pPublicly supported organiza-
the in section(s) shown above,

a& publicly Supported
on,
period begins and ends on the

during an advance



IFCSS Foundation, Inc.

If your organization conducts fund-raising events such as
benefit dinners, auctions, membership drives, etc., where
something of value is received in return for contributions, you
can help your donors avoid difficulties with their income tax
returns by assisting them in determining the proper tax treatment
of their contributions. To do this you should, in advance of the
event, determine the fair market value of the benefit received
and state it in your fund-raising materials such as solicita-
tions, tickets, and receipts in such a way that your donors can
determine how much is deductible and how much is not. To assist
.you in this, the Service has issued Publication 1391, Deduc-~
"tibility of Payments Made to Organizations Conducting Fund-
Raising Events. You may obtain copies of Publication 1391 from

- .your kKey district office.

In the heading of this letter we have indicated whether you
must file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt from Income
Tax. If Yes is indicated, you are required to file Form 990 only
if your gross receipts each year are normally more than $25,000,
If your gross receipts each year are not normally more than
$25,000, we ask that you establish that you are not required to
file Form 990 by completing Part I of that Form for your first
year. Thereafter, you will not be required to file a return until
your gross receipts exceed the $25,000 minimum. For guidance in
determining if your gross receipts are "normally” not more than
"the $25,000 limit, see the instructions for the Form 990. If a
return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth
month after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty
of $10 a day is charged when a return is filed late, unless there
is reasonable cause for the delay. The maximum penalty charged
cannot exceed $5,000 or 5 percent of your gross receipts for the
year, whichever is less. This penalty may also be charged if a
return is not complete, so please be sure your return is complete

‘before you file it.

You are required to make your annual return available for
- public inspection for three years after the return is due. You
are also required to make available a copy of your exemption

- . application, and supporting documents, and this exemption letter.

.Failure to make these documents available for public inspection
may subject you to a penalty of $10 per day for each day there is
a failure to comply (up to a maximum of $5,000 in the case of an
annual return). See Internal Revenue Service Notice 88-120,
-1988-2 C.B. 454, for additional information.
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IFCSS rFoundation, Inc.

You are not required to file federal income tax returns
unless you are subject to the tax on unrelated business income
under section 511 of the Code. If you are subject to this tax,
you must file an income tax return on Form 990-T, Exempt
Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activ-
ities are unrelated trade or business as defined in section 513

of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even if you have
no employees. Please use that number on all returns you file and
in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Service.

We are informing your key District Director of this ruling.
Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your
exempt status and foundation status, you should keep it in your

permanent records.

If you have any guestions about this ruling, please contact
the person whose name and telephone number are shown in the
heading of this letter. For other matters, including questions
concerning reporting requirements, please contact your key

District Director.

Sincerely,
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hief, Exempt Orgadizations
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